to the employees working in connection with the contracted services and (ii) Supplier 
does not knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with 
the contracted services.   

13.21 Prevailing Wages. Pursuant to RSMo. § 290.230.5, if this Agreement exceeds 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) and involves construction of public works, 
Contractor shall pay all its workers the prevailing hourly rate of wages for work of a 
similar character in Lee’s Summit.  If there is a dispute whether this Agreement is subject 
to prevailing wages as required by RSMo.